
Common to Lock,
Strike and Door

TA-20
Screw

#8-32 x 3/8"
Self Tapping Screw
tap size #29 drill

0.136"

.312"

( 7.92)

C
L

.087"

(2.2)

.898"

(22.8)
Uses #8-32 x 3/8"
Self TappingScrew
(Supplied by Timely)

7.880"

(200.0)

"

3.645

(92.5)

2.892"

(73.4)

.770"

(19.6)

.173"

(4.4)

.232"

(5.9)

.969"

(24.6)

.969"

(24.6)

1.938"

(49.2)

.638"

(16.2)

2.699"

(68.6)

"

3.448

(87.5)

1.340"

(34.0)

AA

.740"

(18.8)

Compatible Strike Plates:

  • Euro A Salto (supplied w/lockset)

Template
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NOT TO SCALE

1 3/4" Door

  Euro A - Salto, #8 screws

Section A-A

C-Series

Classic

A-Series

Adjustable


